



THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ

EXTRAORDINARY

প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত

PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 04 দিশপুৰ, শুক্ৰবাৰ, 1 জানুৱাৰী, 2021, 11 পুহ, 1942 (শক)
No. 04 Dispur, Friday, 1st January, 2021, 11th Pausa, 1942 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER :: BARPETA
(LAND ACQUISITION BRANCH)

CORRIGENDUM

The 17th December, 2020

L. A. Case No. 5/2013-14

No.BRLA-47/2012/44.- It is informed to all concerned that the L.A Case No. 5/2013-2014 of Village- Mahammadpur falls under the scheme “Immediate measures to M/E on R/B of river Morachaulkhowa (closing of breach gap) under SDRF for the year 2012-13” instead of the scheme “Immediate measures to B/dyke from Bahari to Baghbar (closing of breach gap)at Manikpur area with ancillary works under SDRF for 2012-13.” So, the name of the scheme in respect of Village-Mahammadpur should be read as “Immediate measures to M/E on R/B of river Morachaulkhowa (closing of breach gap) under SDRF for the year 2012-13” for L.A Case No. 5/2013-14 of Village-Mahammadpur.

Further, it is for information of all concerned that the area of land to be acquired under L.A Case No. 2/2013-14 in Village-Satra Kanara NC for the Scheme “Immediate measures to B/dyke from Bahari to Baghbar (closing of breach gap at Manikpur area with ancillary works)under SDRF for 2012-13.” should be read as 58B-2K-11Ls instead of 64B-2K-10Ls.

Thus, the publication of Assam Gazette Notification in respect of L.A Case No. 5/2013-14 and L.A Case No. 2/2013-14 hereby stand corrected accordingly.

MUNINDRA SHARMA,
Deputy Commissioner,
&
Collector, Barpeta.